# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian B. Jensen	12/10/2007
Erik Dibbern	12/12/2007
Ricky K. Engelharth	12/12/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11956772

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: solson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Olson
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41826.8451 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurice J. Pirio

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500421997

source=Final 11956772 Assignment#page1.tif source=Final 11956772 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0360

7//90611

JU UP\$ H

source=Final 11956772 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0361

Attorney Docket No. 418268451US MS Docket No. 322027.01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1/WE, Christian B. Jensen, residing at Seattle, Washington, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Erik Dibbern, residing at Hillerød, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Ricky K. Engelharth, residing at Frederiksberg, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DIRECTION-BASED DATA ENTRY SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	auti 124 her	horizes, and req 7, Seattle, WA 9 e in parenthesis	pests, ASSIGNEE'S leg 88111-1247, who are asso (U.S. Serial No.:	TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR al representatives, Perkins Coie LLI octated with customer number 4597, filed filing date, when known;	P, P.O. Box 79, to insert
	Ø	was filed on	December 14, 2007	and was given U.S. Serial No.	11/956,772
	0	is filed concurr	ently herewith;		
rights, and poterrito the AS and e APPL and pregard	ssign title ten ries, For SSIG exclu ICA AS prose	es ("ASSIGNEE" and interest in the derived there and all foreign good and value in OR, the ASSICION DERIVA' SIGNOR agreement of the letters patent	"), is entitled to, and is a the INVENTION and from, such as continuity countries ("APPLICAT uable consideration, the GNOR hereby sells, assele and interest in the TIVES);  s to execute all instrum APPLICATION (and	e receipt of which is hereby ackno- signs and transfers to the ASSIGNE INVENTION and the APPLICA ments and documents required for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), if I for the purpose of protecting an	nd exclusive applications ed States, its wiedged by Et, the entire ATION (and the making for litigation

Date

Date

Erik Dibbern

Ricky K. Engelharth

PATENT

REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0362

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1/WB, Christian B. Jensen, residing at Charlottenlund, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Erik Dibbern, residing at Hillered, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 and Ricky K. Engelharth, residing at Frederiksberg, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DIRECTION-BASED DATA ENTRY SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

			•	
U	***** 00 11000 11	ithout this executed Paragraphs ASSICNIES'S to	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNO	Rhereby
12	47, Seattle, WA	98111-1247, who are as	gal representatives, Perkins Coie L' sociated with customer number 45	LP, P.O. Box 979. to insert
he	re in parenthesi	s (U.S. Serial No.:	, filed	) this
A	PPLICATION's	U.S. Serial Number and	filing date, when known;	
Z	was filed on	December 14, 2007	and was given U.S. Serial No.	11/956,772
	is filed concur	rently herewith;		
and assignights, tit and pater	ms ("ASSIGNEE le and interest i nts derived then	(°), is entitled to, and is in the INVENTION and efrom, such as continuing	orporation, on behalf of itself and is desirous of acquiring, the entire at the APPLICATION (and all other ling applications, in and for the UniTION DERIVATIVES");	and exclusive applications

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Christian B, Junsen	Date 12/12/67
Erik Dibbern	Date
Ricky K. Engelharth	Date

Attorney Docket No. 418268451US MS Docket No. 322027.01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Christian B. Jensen, residing at Charlottenlund, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, Erik Dibbern, residing at Hillered, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond. Washington 98052 and Ricky K. Engelharth. residing at Frederiksberg, Denmark, with a post office address of c/o Microsoft Corporation. One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DIRECTION-BASED DATA ENTRY SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this execut authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNE 1247, Scattle, WA 98111-1247, who a here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.: APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number	E'S legal representatives, f are associated with custorr	Perkins Cote LLP, ter number 45979	P.O. Box , to insert
Was filed on December 14	1, 2007 and was given	U.S. Serial No.	11/956,772
is filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, rights, little and interest in the INVENTIO and patents derived therefrom, such as conterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPERORGEMENT) For good and valuable considerations assignor, the ASSIGNOR hereby seemed exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all it and prosecution of the APPLICATION regarding letters patent derived therefroe title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).	and is desirous of acquiric N and the APPLICATION ontinuing applications, in a LICATION DERIVATIVES lon, the receipt of which is assigns and transfers to the INVENTION and instruments and document (and APPLICATION DEm, and for the purpose o	ng, the entire and I (and all other a) and for the United 5"); is livreby acknown the ASSIGNER the APPLICATION for the RIVATIVES), for	f exclusive pplications of States, its cledged by the entire TON (and the making of litigation
Christian B. Jensen	Date		an ann angagaragan e
Erik Dibbern	Date		
Hann		2-07	
Bicky K. Engolharth	Date		

**PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2007** REEL: 020258 FRAME: 0364